

CITY OF MESQUITE
BID TABULATION

Bid Name: Desco Drive and Harvard Drive Paving Improvements
 Bid Number: 2022-065
 Date: April 19,2022

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	Estrada Concrete Company LLC		B & B Concrete & Sawing Inc.		KIK Underground LLC		XIT Paving and Construction	
				UNIT	EXTENDED	UNIT	EXTENDED	UNIT	EXTENDED	UNIT	EXTENDED
Desco Drive and Harvard Drive Specifications											
1.	Mobilization	1	LS	75,000.00	75,000.00	40,000.00	40,000.00	45,000.00	45,000.00	45,000.00	45,000.00
2.	Traffic Control Plan,Implementation and Maintenance	1	LS	10,000.00	10,000.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	20,350.00	20,350.00	20,763.00	20,763.00
3.	Remove, and Dispose of Existing Trees	12	EA	2,500.00	30,000.00	1,500.00	18,000.00	1,355.00	16,260.00	509.00	6,108.00
4.	Sawcut, Remove and dispose of existing pavement, all thypes, all thickness, including removal of curb and gutter	5208	SY	15.00	78,120.00	21.00	109,368.00	12.00	62,496.00	14.00	72,912.00
5.	Remove and Replace 4" thick, 4,000 PSI Reinforced Concrete sidewalk, Complete in place	629	SY	75.00	47,175.00	90.00	56,610.00	68.00	42,772.00	92.00	57,868.00
6.	Remove and Replace 6" thick, 4,000 PSI Reinforced Concrete driveway pavement , Complete in place	636	SY	70.00	44,520.00	102.00	64,872.00	96.00	61,056.00	120.00	76,320.00
7.	Construct 8" Thick, 4000 PSI Reinforced Concrete Pavement Including Integral Curb and Gutter	5208	SY	81.00	421,848.00	84.00	437,472.00	96.00	499,968.00	87.50	455,700.00
8.	Construct ADA Ramp, Including Limits of pay item as shown on details and including removal and disposal of existing pavement	2	EA	3,500.00	7,000.00	2,500.00	5,000.00	2,575.00	5,150.00	2,851.00	5,702.00
9.	Subgrade preperation and compaction,complete in place	5231	SY	12.00	62,772.00	12.00	62,772.00	8.00	41,848.00	4.00	20,924.00
10.	Unclassified Excavation for street reconstruction	932	CY	15.00	13,980.00	30.00	27,960.00	27.00	25,164.00	35.00	32,620.00
11.	Adjust water valve stack, complete in place	4	EA	500.00	2,000.00	150.00	600.00	150.00	600.00	337.00	1,348.00
12.	Adjust meter box,complete in place	12	EA	500.00	6,000.00	125.00	1,500.00	75.00	900.00	674.00	8,088.00
13.	Adjust manhole and installation of concrete apron,complete in place	2	EA	500.00	1,000.00	750.00	1,500.00	1,100.00	2,200.00	1,348.00	2,696.00
14.	Flex base for correcting soft spots in subgrade,complete in place	500	TON	25.00	12,500.00	30.00	15,000.00	55.00	27,500.00	90.00	45,000.00
15.	Additional Sandy loam backfill to raise parkway to grade	132	TON	40.00	5,280.00	30.00	3,960.00	75.00	9,900.00	78.00	10,296.00
16.	Irrigation and water service repair allowance	1	LS	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
17.	Sodding of disturbed areas	1956	SY	10.00	19,560.00	10.00	19,560.00	10.00	19,560.00	14.00	27,384.00
18.	Erosion control and SWPPP Implementation	1	LS	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,480.00	10,480.00
				Awarded							
GROSS TOTAL:				\$ 856,755.00		\$ 886,674.00		\$ 900,724.00		\$ 909,209.00	
LESS DISCOUNT:											
NET TOTAL:				\$ 856,755.00		\$ 886,674.00		\$ 900,724.00		\$ 909,209.00	
TERMS:				Net 30		Net 30		Net 30		Net 30	
DELIVERY:				As needed		As needed		As needed		As needed	

CITY OF MESQUITE
 BID TABULATION

Bid Name: Desco Drive and Harvard Drive Paving Improvements
 Bid Number: 2022-065
 Date: April 19,2022

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	Apple Pavement Service		Cam-Crete Contracting Inc		DDM Construction Corporation		HQS Construction LLC		Tiseo Paving Co.	
				UNIT	EXTENDED	UNIT	EXTENDED	UNIT	EXTENDED	UNIT	EXTENDED	UNIT	EXTENDED
Desco Drive and Harvard Drive Specifications													
1.	Mobilization	1	LS	50,000.00	50,000.00	50,000.00	50,000.00	49,000.99	49,000.99	50,000.00	50,000.00	47,750.00	47,750.00
2.	Traffic Control Plan,Implementation and Maintenance	1	LS	7,500.00	7,500.00	7,500.00	7,500.00	31,000.00	31,000.00	50,000.00	50,000.00	47,900.00	47,900.00
3.	Remove,and Dispose of Existing Trees	12	EA	1,000.00	12,000.00	950.00	11,400.00	600.00	7,200.00	1,000.00	12,000.00	737.00	8,844.00
4.	Sawcut,Remove and dispose of existing pavement, all thypes, all thickness, including removal of curb and gutter	5208	SY	18.00	93,744.00	25.00	130,200.00	15.00	78,120.00	18.00	93,744.00	10.00	52,080.00
5.	Remove and Replace 4" thick, 4,000 PSI Reinforced Concrete sidewalk, Complete in place	629	SY	88.00	55,352.00	68.00	42,772.00	110.00	69,190.00	60.00	37,740.00	99.00	62,271.00
6.	Remove and Replace 6" thick, 4,000 PSI Reinforced Concrete driveway pavement , Complete in place	636	SY	92.00	58,512.00	85.00	54,060.00	150.00	95,400.00	75.00	47,700.00	121.00	76,956.00
7.	Construct 8" Thick, 4000 PSI Reinforced Concrete Pavement Including Integral Curb and Gutter	5208	SY	95.00	494,760.00	95.00	494,760.00	99.00	515,592.00	95.00	494,760.00	95.70	498,405.60
8.	Construct ADA Ramp, Including Limits of pay item as shown on details and including removal and disposal of existing pavement	2	EA	1,500.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	6,000.00	4,000.00	8,000.00	2,000.00	4,000.00	2,695.00	5,390.00
9.	Subgrade preparation and compaction,complete in place	5231	SY	5.00	26,155.00	12.00	62,772.00	4.00	20,924.00	20.00	104,620.00	3.50	18,308.50
10.	Unclassified Excavation for street reconstruction	932	CY	30.00	27,960.00	35.00	32,620.00	27.00	25,164.00	30.00	27,960.00	55.00	51,260.00
11.	Adjust water valve stack, complete in place	4	EA	100.00	400.00	300.00	1,200.00	700.00	2,800.00	500.00	2,000.00	660.00	2,640.00
12.	Adjust meter box,complete in place	12	EA	200.00	2,400.00	250.00	3,000.00	215.00	2,580.00	500.00	6,000.00	1,650.00	19,800.00
13.	Adjust manhole and installation of concrete apron,complete in place	2	EA	200.00	400.00	1,200.00	2,400.00	4,000.00	8,000.00	1,500.00	3,000.00	11,770.00	23,540.00
14.	Flex base for correcting soft spots in subgrade,complete in place	500	TON	28.00	14,000.00	25.00	12,500.00	40.00	20,000.00	30.00	15,000.00	66.00	33,000.00
15.	Additional Sandy loam backfill to raise parkway to grade	132	TON	25.00	3,300.00	50.00	6,600.00	70.00	9,240.00	40.00	5,280.00	88.00	11,616.00
16.	Irrigation and water service repair allowance	1	LS	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
17.	Sodding of disturbed areas	1956	SY	25.00	48,900.00	13.00	25,428.00	14.00	27,384.00	10.00	19,560.00	14.00	27,384.00
18	Erosion control and SWPPP Implementation	1	LS	10,000.00	10,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	16,000.00	16,000.00
										18.00		10.00	
										18.00		10.00	
GROSS TOTAL:					\$ 918,383.00		\$ 958,212.00		\$ 989,594.99		\$ 993,364.00		\$ 1,013,145.10
LESS DISCOUNT:													
NET TOTAL:					\$ 918,383.00		\$ 958,212.00		\$ 989,594.99		\$ 993,364.00		\$ 1,013,145.10
TERMS:				Net 30		Net 30		Net 30		Net 30		Net 30	
DELIVERY:				As needed		As needed		As needed		As needed		As needed	